YARD WASTE

We do accept yard waste here at Barron County Waste to Energy!
There is a fee for disposing of yard waste, take a look at the Waste
to Energy and Recycling Facility Fee Schedule to find out what the
current pricing is. Here are a few guidelines on bringing in your

branches, leaves and grass clippings.

1. Branches and Twigs will need to be separated from Leaves
and Grass Clippings.

2. Leaves and Grass clippings can be brought in loose or in
paper/biodegradable bags. Plastic bags cannot decompose
and will need to be removed before waste is dumped.

3. You will unload the Branches and Twigs in a separate section
from the Leaves and Grass Clippings, so please make sure

your piles stay separate!

What do we do with your yard waste? We compost them, creating

ground cover and fertilizer!



BARRON COUNTY WASTE TO ENERGY AND RECYCLING FACILTY

585 10 1/2 Ave, Almena, WI 54805 715-637-6890 wastetoenergy@co.barron.wi.us
Fee Schedule Effective: 1/01/2023

Open Hours for the General Public Are:
Every Day - 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Questions? Call: 715-637-6890
Please Pay by Cash, Check or Credit Card
PLEASE DRIVE WITH CAUTION ON PROPERTY 5 MPH MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT!

- Types of Waste Material In County Out of County
General Refuse $75.00/Ton $85.00/Ton
Minimum Charge 120 Ibs and under $5.00
Minimum Charge 140-500 Ibs $20.00
Yard Waste (Must be Segregated i.e. Brush/Grass/Leaves) $35.00/Ton - Minimum Charge $10.00
Batteries - Automotive & Lawn Equipment FREE
Cordless Tool Batteries $2.00 each

Florescent Bulbs
All Other Bulbs, Ballasts & Thermostats

§1.00/Each - Florescent
$4.00/Each - Ballasts, CFL, other bulbs

Tires (ALL) $300.00/Ton
Construction/Demolition $100.00/Ton | $150.00/Ton

High BTU (Primarily Plastic Loads/Paint/Solvent Filters) $200.00/Ton

Collected Pharmaceuticals $200.00/Ton ($50.00 Min) $500.00/Ton ($150.00 Min)

Evidence (Confiscated Drugs)

$200.00/Ton ($50.00 Min) $300.00/Ton {$100.00 Min)

State & Federal Agencies Requiring Vetting & Armed Guards

$500.00/Ton ($250.00 Min)

Confidential Burns

$120.00/Ton ($50.00 Min) I $200.00/Ton ($75.00 Min)

|\(Keyboards/Mice/External Hard Drives/Speakers Smaller than 6" x 6")

Processed Deer Carcasse (meat/tissue/organs removed) $100.00/Ton

Additional Charges That May Apply In & Out of County
Mattresses/Futon Mattresses/Bedsprings/Boxsprings $20.00 each
Waste handling / segregation fee $50.00/Load

: Appliances In & Out of County
White Goods $5.00/Each
Refrigerated Appliances (MUST be free of food) $15.00/Each
E-Waste Per ltem In & Out of County

Large TV & Electronic Equipment $30.00
(TVs in Excess of 40" Diameter/Free Standing Printers/Copiers)
Small TV & Electronic Equipment $20.00
(TVs Less than 40" Diameter/Computer Moniters & Towers/Laptops/Destop Printers & ;
Other Electronic Equipment
(Tablets/iPads/E-Readers/Video Players/VCR/DVD/Video Game Consoles/Speakers $10.00
Larger than 6"x6")
Other Electronic Equipment $2.00

General Conditions: NOTE: Any load that consist of only metal will be received free of charge as long as no assistance is needed from on duty staff to unload.

All wastes must meet US Environmental Protection Agency and Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources regulations, Barron County
Flow Control Ordinance provisions and Waste-to-Energy facility requirements. Barron County shall make the final determination as to the
acceptability of waste. All loads must be covered while on public roads in Barron County.

Loads must be segregated by type of material being brought in. If load is mixed with multiple types of materials, we reserve the right to
charge the entire load at the most expensive waste material that is in that load.

An additional fee of $50.00 may be charged if additional labor is required to handle and or segregate undesirable or unburnable waste.

We DO NOT ACCEPT: Medical waste, Infectious waste, Hazardous waste, Biological waste, Radioactive waste, Campers, RV, Motorhomes

’

Vehicles, Boats, or Trailers.
The customer is responsible for any damage they do to their own vehicle, or any other property, public or private




